IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2007-CA-00283

FORREST GERMANY, A MISSISSIPPI RESIDENT, and E.B. GERMANY & SONS, A TEXAS CORPORATION

APPELLANT

VS.

DENBURY ONSHORE, LLC, AJIT JHANGIANI, A TEXAS RESIDENT, ROSEWOOD PARTNERS, L.L.C., A MISSISSIPPI CORPORATION, and PIRVEST, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION

APPELLEE

AN APPEAL FROM THE ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PIKE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

ENTERED JANUARY 19, 2007 JUDGE MIKE TAYLOR, PRESIDING

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

WAYNE DOWDY
ANDREA A. SANDERS
Post Office Drawer 30
215 East Bay Street
Magnolia, Mississippi 39652
(601) 783-6600
MB

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | PAGE |
|--|-------------|
| CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES | i |
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | ii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | iii |
| STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 2 |
| A. STATEMENT OF FACTS RELEVANT TO THE ISSUE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW | 2 |
| B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND DISPOSITION OF THE COURTS BELOW | 11 |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT | 12 |
| STANDARD OF REVIEW | |
| ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES | |
| CONCLUSION | |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| I. | CASES | <u>PAGE</u> |
|----|--|-------------|
| | Vickers v. First Mississippi Nat'l Bank, 458 So.2d 1055, 1061-62 (Miss.1984) | 12 |
| | Davis v. Hoss, 869 So.2d 397, 401 (Miss. 2004)(en banc) | 13 |
| | Saucier ex rel. Saucier v. Biloxi Reg'l Med. Ctr. 708 So.2d 1351, 1354 (Miss. 1998) | 13 |
| | Williamson ex rel. Williamson v. Keith, 786 So.2d. 390, 393 (Miss.2001) | 13 |
| | Sentinel Industrial Contracting Corp. v. Kimmins Industrial Service Corp. 743 So.2d 954, 969 (Miss.1999) | 13,14 |
| | Par Industries, Inc. v. Target Container Co., 708 So.2d 44, 48 (Miss. 1998) | 14 |
| | Protective Service Life Ins. Co. v. Carter, 445 So.2d 215, 217 (Miss.1983) | 14 |
| | Wagley v. Colonial Baking Co., 208 Miss. 815, 856 (Miss.1950) | 15 |
| | Cenac v. Murry, 609 So.2d 1257, 1272 (Miss.1992) | 17,18 |
| | Morris v. Macione, 546 So.2d 1037, 1046 (Miss.2004) | 17 |
| | Farve Property Mgt., LLC v. Cinque Bambini, 863 So.2d 1037, 1046 (Miss.2004) | 17,18,19,20 |
| п. | <u>STATUTES</u> | |
| | Miss. Code Ann. § 75-1-203 | 17 |
| ш. | MISSISSIPPI RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE | |
| | Rule 56(c) | 13 |
